DRAFT

LEASE AMENDMENT — PROCESSING PLANT & DOCK

This Lease Amendment is between the Port of Brookings Harbor, hereinafter
called “Landlord” and BC Fisheries, LLC, or its successors or assigns hereinafter called
“Tenant”. The lease amendment is to amend the Amended and Restated Lease
between the parties, dated October 21, 2015.

RECITALS

(1) Landlord and Tenant entered into an Amended and Restated Commercial Lease
Agreement for the property formerly known as the “Eureka Fisheries Parcel”, together
with that additional area that was formerly the site of an over-water commercial
unloading dock dated October 21, 2015 and signed by the parties on October 21, 2015.

(2) The October 21, 2015 Amended and Restated Lease provided that Tenant would
undertake substantial development and improvements on the leased premises, paid for
primarily by the Tenant.

(3) The October 21, 2015 Amended and Restated Lease further provided that when the
development and improvement of the leased premises was completed a new lease rate
reflecting a commercially reasonable rate comparable to like improvements would be
substituted as the new lease rate for the leased property.

(4) The development and improvements to the leased premises, including

construction and development of a new dock, is now substantially completed. Landlord
and Tenant now desire to revise the base rental for the lease premises as provided
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The above Recitals are true and accurate and are hereby incorporated herein by this
reference.

2. Paragraph A of the Recitals in the October 21, 2015 Lease is hereby amended so
that the lease premises as provided in this Amendment is legally described as shown in
Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

3. Paragraph 2. a. of the October 21, 2015 Lease is amended to provide that the
leased premises includes 3,600 square feet of leased property for the unloading dock
and 21,996 square feet of leased property for the processing plant facility.

4. Paragraph 2. A. of the October 21, 2015 Lease is further amended to revised the
Base Rental for the leased premises shall be calculated as follows:



DREAFY

a. The base rental rate for the unloading dock shall be $0.63 per square foot per
month, for a total of Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars
($2,268.00) per month.

b. The base rental rate for the processing plant facility shall be $0.045 per
square foot per month, for a total of Nine Hundred Eight-Nine and 82/100 Dollars
($989.82) per month,

c. The total rental rate for the leased premises shall be Three Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty-Seven and 82/100 Dollars ($3,257.82) per month.

5. Except as modified herein, the Amended and Restated Lease of October 21, 2015
and all terms, conditions and provisions contained therein remain in full force and effect
and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have executed this Lease Amendment
on the date indicated next to their signature.

Port of Brookings Harbor BC Fisheries, LLC
By:

Roy Davis — Chairman By: Mike Manning — Managing Partner
Dated: Dated:

Lease Amendment
Processing Plant & Dock Lease
Page - 2



EXHIBIT A PAGE \ oF 3

Legal Description

Real property in the County of Curry, State of Oregon, described as foliows: West - appears to be
a scriviners error

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST

QUARTER OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 41 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST,  WILLAMETTE
MERIDIAN, CURRY COUNTY, OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT BEING NORTH 15°41'56" WEST ANCE OF 2,380.35
FEET FROM A 2 1/2" BRASS CAP IN ASPHALT SET E NORTHWEST CORNER OF
D.L.C, 40;
THENCE SOUTH 84°33'30" WEST ANCE OF 113.84 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 06°26'11" DISTANCE OF 173,57 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 82°49'14" EAST A DISTANCE OF 126.36 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 06°11'46" EAST A DISTANCE OF 158.49 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 25°56'47" WEST A DISTANCE OF 22.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

BEARINGS FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION ARE OREGON STATE PLANE - SOUTH ZONE
AND ARE BASED ON A LINE BETWEEN CONTROL MONUMENTS #1 AND #2AS
INDICATED ON COUNTY SURVEY #41-1623 PREPARED BY OBEC CONSULTING
ENGINEERS, TO BEAR NORTH 27°44'55" WEST A DISTANCE OF €639.37 FEET.

TOGETHER WITH THE ACCESS EASEMENT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A parcel of Jand lying in the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5,
Township 41 South, Range 13 West, Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, being
mare particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a set iron rebar with a blue plastic cap stamped “OBEC", said point
being North 15°41'56” West 2,380.35 feet from a found 2-1/2" brass cap in asphalt
stamped " NW corner DLC 40 1980". Said point also being the southerly most
southeast corner of the BC Fisheries Lease Parcel; thence along the easterly line of said
BC Fisheries Lease Parcel as follows: North 25°56'57" East, 22.15 feet to a satiron
rebar with a blue plastic cap stamped “"OBEC"; thence North 6°11'46" West, 158.50
feet to a set iron rebar with a blue plastic cap stamped "OBEC" at the northeast corner
of said BC Fisheries Lease Parcel; thence leaving said easterly line of said BC Fisheries
Lease Parcel North 82°48'53" East, 41,22 feet; thence South 6°36'50" East, 8.92 feet;
thence North 58°46'14" East, 453.37 feet more or less to a point an the westerly right-
of-way line of Lower Harbor Road; thence along said westerly right-of-way line along a
406,20 feet radius curvet to the left (the long chord bears South 25°56'02" East, 25,11
feet) 25.11 feet; thence leaving said westerly right-of-way line South 58°46'14" West,
462.40 feet; thence South 6°34'26" East, 140.56 feet to a found railroad spike; thence
South 82°42'40" West, 54.30 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 18,971
square feet, more or lass.

Bearings are based upon a line between control monuments #1 and #2 as indicated in
Curry County Survey #41-1623 prepared by ngEc Consulting Engineers.



'HODZHO 40 ANYARCI JHIL HYHAIRY ISyl
HO S

HOULYl - SILCOEE 40 Be -
AZANAS 0L AHY RSOV vy

O WOLNZAISIAND T1HAED Oty COME T LIvED CFTT A XD HILISIMNG
531 vr HOLS3IAM JHI0D WOUVIDOSTY TYHQHUYR IND THI'av)
11 3IMIGY TP

1204vg 3s5vI S3HTHSI 08

* _ o c.x:uH SHMWHO | dnp NG NUSING -Ae Q3ATHdUY

TIC 7w L430-CvE Gl (Cdal Wy v diiosa0 | ciae T G
BE=, 1 Joen SI0C 5 YIA0I0C | HOTIHG A_MTUD SHEAY IS
N : o C M-nEM ._m 030 SAIH

ERIOTRCOE WX NOERD o um ooy

WERLL b VEY HGIE HOCNG THCHTR XD FHl LT
0o WL i MO WIS T AU T ] ST vl B
00 £0 L B OO IOETT B BT OCH D AHINICE R 20g Aady

L T
SUINENT
SAE TENDD

-

OISV 5533 Q300v ' siizfou] ¢

INAS 1IN

dVIA ALINIDIA

SHOISAIY

1334 (T 6€9 40 JONYISI) ¥ J53m SS.rrJ2 HIHDM SHV3IE

MR 'SHIINONT THIIINSHOZ D340 AU QIbvdIEd £29¢ 1rf AJAMAS AINROD HO
QUyHGIe Sy IF OrY oF SININANCTA TOMLINQD N3IMIE KO Y HO Q3SVH Juv O
I12 HINOS — JHYId 3LYLS HODIHO 3EY NOUJIMI5I0 IN0EY I H04 SCRNYIE

CHINHIDIR 0 LHIO 3RE O 1334 §127 30 IZAVISK ¥ ASIM LLP95.57 HEIROS 324K
1314 62ESL 40 FINVISKD ¥ ISVS L9P.01.90 HIROS 32003

1334 9E 981 40 IDNVESK ¥ 1SV _rL6r.ZD HIHON 33NIHL

FL4 25 ELE A0 FINVISKD YV ISY3 _11.92.90 HIHON 331

1333 v@EEL 0 IDVESID ¥ 1SIM (CC.CCYE HINOS I3NIHI

Or 0N 370 40 HIKEOD

1SIMIECH 3HL 1Y 1THISY NI oY SSYHE HINY Z/1-2 ¥ NOdd L1332

STOGE'Z 40 IGKVIST ¥ LSI8 95,1761 HEMON N3G INOd ¥ 1V DNINKIZIG

Rt epg et ]

SY 039WISIC ARVINIUEYe JUOW ‘HROTHO ‘AINNOD AMHMD ‘LWQR3N
ZUTAYIIM ES:=M E1 IO CHENOS 1y JIMSNMDL TS NCTL33S A0 HIALWVOD
15YIHINOS T 310 H3LEWND ISIRHLNOS THL W DN ONYT S0 1304vd ¥

l.
( SHINYOS WNLOY T 435 ECH CIRDD TW WIAM SINZANNOT 3DNIu3d43g w)
SIHZANNDA 135 IM LMO~BEI9PL -SOH O JT2 SICT 75 380130 (RAIv0 J¥Gd3H
TN ANYNINOIIEG S KCHIH0 HO ANY2ACD TN MCRiaY dsar o3 W

LEHLI Kl hMDRS SY SHOISHING Oy SONRYIT 3+1 OHITIDH AR "0F O

OFQ LVSOV] A& STAYT JHL JO MIHEOD ISIMMLaIM 34l 93 OQuv £Z%4
—krf A3AENS AENNOD AEYND MQuJ TCHIHOD DHLSIXT QTN3A0034 3

£Z91 - tvd AJAGS AENNOD ANHAD 4t O2YIION SY OHtHViY

w4 Ay 2§ onv LF SINOD ICHENUD B350 SLEIB0Y ¥ vIyv JSvH
IUS DMISSIO0UE. Okl MOOYVH-SOMNOINA 40 1x0d THL HI4 BEMHXI
My HOIAHDSH0 ¥ GINVSIEd SIBIBOH J ¥y ¥A G162 'ZZ INAC KO

FTH -] A0S MNNOD ABEND 5¥ G314003M SWM JIANNS LVHL 3D
SHOATARNG AINNGD AHENZ THL HIW AZANMYS A§IALD3Y ONY 0ULNOD
TVENOZINDH, ¥ QIQM0ITY ATSNRATHd JvH SHIINIONT DHLINSH0) 38D

[ S R i le g

»

Lud-BLEi9PL-SOH ON Fu+ "M G

HIB0IZO OHYD (HOA43Y Jill AMYNINMIYd S HOZIYD #0 ANYaNOD
SHIL Ky2id3y [SHMU WG @IS SY TI0HVS ISV 5HIHSH O
4O STRIYANNCE W1 LHIAGHCA OF Sy AJAMNS SIH] JO JSCdudnd 3Hd

4
‘_‘ WIVETN
- SAZRINCO' L 40 HOLIYA U-NERCD ¥ AR SINTYA ILVHIGHOOD
JHE KHINN TR00Z HOOED (35 SHOIKE QM IHOZ HINDS — nILSAS
AVHICHOOD INYIA ALVIS HODIMD 0L <d7 193r0Hd ML 161AN0D OF (wa)
ANSLS DVNOHOCD I MNIYd Y001 Y ONIZFLIN TONDOHD O CSAUN Wi
SN Thv NEOMITH JHL O SiHIALSANGY JO AQUTINDD Hitdy (20%¢) In0Z
HITMS - JNYTY YIS HOO3HO Ly J0IH SYW WIISAS JIVIBOEODD JHL LG4RD
QHY Z91d 'G500 'NS0Q 'B%td 'OL1d ‘ONHL 'WEYD "OSid. SHOUVIS SHOD

ADMs NOUAKS SA-SNAl hy CMISN A KO3rDHd 3ML DINI IWNICYE S¥M
IOHINSD AdvAlyd 3HL (1333 TYNOILYREILK ) 2002 HIOD (96 SHOONR avk

S QISN WALYD TYINCZIMOH 31 £291—1ef AJANS A0 azdnd

M 0308033 SY IAVS J0) S1 LDI0Ud Sthl HO5 OISO TOHINOD IML

SAIVESVH TOHINOD

NODIHO "AINNOD AHHND ‘SONNOCHS
WM "MEVH “SIPL

2NDHS

ATIVRHIYED — B HOLJAIXNT - TOHOIIY AINRCD AM¥rD “0r8C0-5102
OH PHIANHISNY NI G10Z '61 H3G0LD0 MO QICH02AM ININI3YDY
IN3M3SYE 55320 JHL JO SHOISAONJ GNY SHAH3L 3HL 01 LJ3ANS

THEOHS ATIEXHAVED — G HOUGZ0XT — SOHGIIY ANGUD ABRND
'@er-54F $Iv4 'BF 5080234 0 NOCB M) 9261 ‘Z ISRV RO GHUNUI3Y
12¥HINGD 40 ARQMYHONIA JHE 40 SNOISLONG ONY SHHLL 34t OL

TRMOMS ATTYHHAYYD — 71 HRESIOXZ — SON0I3E KINGDD AHETD
"9e6-G46 SITvd 'S SONOSIY IO »DOD NI 3961 ‘01 AMYNME1: NO 0ICNOIIY
AN3IISYE INTHG HI0vm THL =0 SKOISIWOMG CNY SYu3L §HL OL 1D3rEns

{s1 310M 335 §1 HONGIIAI} NMOHS ATTYdildvus
AT LA SOHOTIE TWidk440 AERNCD ANEND ‘RY9v—{0r I9Wd '05 ZAII0A N

6661 ri ISNOMY O30MOTIN OTH AINVEHVA 40 SHOISWDHD ONY STREIL JHL {1 1J3rBns

123rans

o~

]

SENZ ‘G0 HIA0ID0 GAYD 'NODIHO 0 AN¢dROD FIUL KYRNIMY ISk
A0 (HO-BUIBYL-536 0N 33 15C4IY TTHE ANYNINFGEY Bid SHOULGIDX]

(5E3ITMI HELWISYOT 2380} HERDJSLND ROuY AG $29i-ivd AJAYNS A2INDOD ABHAD

L

ANM 35V 3 SROHIV SHIONYIN ETvwyds JHL

NN 3SYI) ML 40 HiRO3 20 5 HLECH JL
Ao¥s WI0S/BTE ALJEOHED INM 353 Jig 0 HIBCH TG S0 HERSS FHI ACLd BYIS JE3HONDD

Yidy SIHE M S3did H35H JAd JWLNA

AE3d04d ISVIT JHL KO HNO
IS IHOAJIIZL HILWYHD DL G NN SHOLYDIRAAAOD ANNOENHICNN IHL 0 SHOILMO

AN FEVAT 3HE AOMY r O ARLSYEHEADS SIOEYTIS JL5¥0H0D 40 YINUO0D

38 35YTY 3 20 MINDS 26 S EVTS JL=HONOS 40 HINHOD

AHFTISYFT IHL MOH4 U020 HEHON S IAF WNI NYHD

HINHOD ISYIY 3dl mQyd Gu O HIBON SEJINII HNHIT HYHD

IS ML KO 0301e HII8 AT-NIDIH SYH

I3awHD GIOE Tf NIADEND MO JINISH0 OVDU FWVIIUMAG OH SYM 3u3Hl QvOy AkA0D 3W 0L

ATHIISY SGMILXT HOPS AvMOYCY JlvAlid HISN HORIRCD JHL 0L AYAOYDH DMIUSDG 3HL NOdN CNY
4300 ATHISYIHIROS ¥ HI SIUD SLNINISYF S5300¥ Onv S53@93 ‘S53HCM 34t T HOUJIIN ¥l

Gi0Z i H3OOLZO WO QINANOI ATAMNS (NNOHD ¥ HId SI VIVD HEdvedUdOL
20O HIOGF (96 SHOD) CROWYN = INDZ HINOS "MILSAS DiVNIGHOCD INYle JIviS NOTDIHO

L HO QInE0JH3d OMY ATAMNS ScD MIVIS 15VY ¥ ROHS Juim SINOG 080D

fv 3wl = Bls AL} 40 JUveetd™ SE HOAJANNS 3HY A¥HL AJANAS SIHL KD HROHS 1OH S3UUN
ANNCEOHTARN THOIIOCY 38 AVH SHIHL AISHNS Sy NO INOHS J¥v G102 ' 400,30 nO
{L3UNIVIS WOSAHA HO STRMHVA Q13U 23HLE) 04AHISS0 5V S3INNN 40 IIMA0IAT TIY

(v 316¥. - & nIw}

S10Z *1 HIEDI20 ND OHIIWIS HO $IIVGS GHOIHYA GIAUISHO OH Juds J¥IHL

v v - 9 mu} agang

SIHL NO WMOHS ¥ 5102 ‘% 4300100 MO OYIDT STANEYI QAHISED Tiv

Iy e = 2L Gny B2 vl A

Sinl

{v I%vl - ¥ M3 5531 HO 3HCR 133 JUYNDS 956'1C = v3RY QHYF SSO04O

(v JwvL - © man}
Sufd 67 L3ENALAIS YD IMLIAI CITATIDSIDNE CON dYA MYl ¥3d GIRMHINIG
SKOWPAITI O7T% ISVA ON Y INGZ CEVIVH 00014 M2ZdS N 03YD07T S 13J¥vd SIHL

v 3%y =2 mn)
GITLE NOOJHO "SOHINOONA ‘SAMO HORHYH £3281 51 SSTR00V 215

{v vl L A3l SLOZ 4 HIEU20 KD 135 Ju3M SNIATHON

05L85 O CH NOIMYHLSOIY
Sk HOLICD A Sirren

L YI00430 HO ARYORNOE 3S¥31 341 WHIM O31SIXF SIHNGIRG ON -

Oi

‘Bi
Li

‘91
G
rl
£l
K4}

~

-« 5

L]

-

=16}

v

G102 i W3IBCGLOG

MO GIL07chUD SV HOM Q118 3el

"20343HL ¥ 373Vt
Bkt OHY ‘6 ‘B T Ti0L 99 'r

EL]

Z 71 SAALL SAU0TONL QR

BJSN OMY WITY AE OGL400v OhY OTHSIAYILT ATIHION
EAZANNS JidiL Ul ASOWAvLTY HOZ SINEAIDNO3M
VLI OMvONYLL AnAtkea FIOZ JHL LS I3VGHODDY
130V 343M G3SvE S 1) HOHM HO AJAENS

3HL O £YRd HO oJWt SHIL LML AQ(EEDD 04 S1OSHHL

SHNHSSY Oy

SEOSSIIONSG S4 GNY D73 R INJIRLSIANI Eifvd] GHY SHTISSY ONY
SHOSSIIMNS SL ONY "IN “TLIYYD 'SROISSY ONY SHOSS3000S

SIE ONY "3 A0 303 YIUISIdvY SHNIISSY ONv BM0SSI00NS

SH OhY 217 “rF HOLSIANI 480D 'SHNSSY (NY SHO55I00NS

'S NOLLO3S 'p/l 35 'P/L MS 3HL SO NOWHOJ v ONIZE
AIAHNS F1UL ANV WSO/ VLY

SII Oky NOUWIJOSSY TWHOUYN ‘INO YUY ‘SNHSSY ONv
SHOSSITNMS SIF CNY HODTHC 0 ANYAIIOD JONVHIISHE 4TI MyDEH3RY LSHI
'SNASSY (RY SHOSSIIONS S0 GNy ‘D73 @ 'SIMIHSL T8 0L




KUl

SR RIS IANE CidveDd MY DHD T LY3 D11 A 393 8305530vy

TITT rr MIISIAM HOUVIJISSY TYNC ¥ 3NO T LdvD
THOTINO 45 ANYCNOZ I KYSWIMY ESHd D

ﬂ.wmr_..n_.l.i UG
GI0Z TIE A0 B

17 US3IRINGL 28
Hod
it — VIHwe I8V SEEIHGH A

A0S 1ILIE O MSOY/YLY

UGRUTH = SSHN00NY J

CATHIN WRD WM TOINGO DAY G 1205 OON SRO0n e o s '
DAL 195 WO ASS MODID UMY Loe0ervd Bl 113 syhewd
T WLt OO AT WD G 106 38 W) WRLESTIN MY J 0N N TN

500 L0 PY Babates OO SHETE 000 AN TN S HNNCKD S5 30 WA

ANINISY) SS330Y

zoav | si/iz/o00] ¢
SHOISIAJY

BY1S J3HINOD

EYTS JI5UONDD

38N 131 XYl
3t 35V

FHET SHOLYIINCANGD UHNOBOEIANT e
AN YINGd GHNCHONTIINN
NN WIS AHOIS ===

w3gAnd
JI0N 338

LRYEOAH 344

Z 133 LT

PAGE B3 oFS

43141 nyE0iS
5350 SROMEIT0E BILHYHD

L3N ONY TIhVA DIEESTE

Ex i A

3704 ALDILN QOOM
Mg AN IS0 W
IS nudlS L@

-J3ED, Q3dmvis
oY) JUSYId 3M8 BIM HYATY LB/G L3S

]
¥35 HD OHNOS DM HLOY = INIDd 01037 a
52109 M LECZRSE S RS
SHYIB 13J8¥d I5¥IT ML 40
OHINHIOIB 40 LHiGd ML
£Z91-1pe ABAMAS ALNNOD NI
135 I0BINDY 3390 oy /M
WYEIY LOF X -8/5 GNNOY
-
A
g, ¥, T
VE
RS
D
sk 1L
..Qw oA
a0 TS
e Y, *
RCIE VAT
i
v =
a_h- nN
\
|
\
s
Lo

LE2T0-1v= AJAENS LLNOGD W1
135 »CHIKOD 3380. D4d /M
Hy93iy -CEf X .8/5 QHNOJ

H

NCHIHO 'AINNOD ABHND "SONINOOHS
WM “MELH "SIF'L

' NOLLO3S 'v/I 3S v/l MS IHL 20 NOWLHOd ¥ ONIZE

AIAHNS FTILL ANV WSOV/ VLTV

YIONANH 107 X¥1 00810 DGSOATISLE T

AROHIFIIL CNY DRELISL) SVIHNAN) =Ty ——

47435530 ML 0L SONFXT
-

LNFNASYI N3l HALYM Gi

HIMOT 30 AVM-0-1HIIY
ATHIL5IM 3HE 0L SOWILK]

F501-iF »
A3AuNAS ALMNOD B3d
107 ONIWHYd LTVHJSY HI
WSO SSVYHY L271-2 ONROJ

[+2]]

ar "3

[}
.

‘wdd AN

*133Yd 35¥3T 3HL IO JHINNIDIB
40 LNIOd 3HL N0 O0°FS

'3 .0r.2r.28 N SHYID
LHIOd STHL "BEL-iF e ASABNS

ALNMOY Hid LTYHSY HI -
JdS AVOUTIVH 0NN = 1051

.||...
OOvE0 JOSCALISLY U

ONINKIDIE

40 LHIQd
B .. SRR

’
___ | L
Vo \ 304
\ __ /G50 420 10D

-
1_;\..1—.... 00120 HOSOMLISIY
s |
- [

(VIHY J3HILVH
550U Qv0Y HOBHVH
HINGT 0 AVE-J0-EHDIH

§1 HIBMN MO1LS30%]
LN3NJSVI S5330%

Pl HIEANN KO|Ld33X3

Y34y OIHILYH
SS09) (Y0H HOBEYH

61 H3IARNH NOI1d3JX]
ANINISYI S533TY

=
s
. e \\\ z@mm
49 .
ELE N P N
o ......__3

R ETRELTRINT e I B .W
[
W |

S TERCE

ey

ez

o —
-

—

‘/‘é.

—

ozizo

\
=

|
10 J0ROREISHY W, ) 3wtk @

NG
|

__

!
ASVATSATIIHSIA D€
1

uu‘.t.:ﬂ..._ g

Ly

st une|
‘s
uu 1 P s d

sty T e
1 . '

1TonRasy

) N Set e
20SORELSIF .__M. [ I .
Al .

00810 JOSORELSIy U

haCKwn
HOILYNILS O
341 DA LB -

Lo

L

OOviD DOG0MLISIF U

REELY (e
SNILSIXD SONIQTFD oM

-/+ 1334 JYYNOS 96E°IZ

vaav

OMO0ED H1I% H3T1d

-7
g

I T

THCHLIE SEAWR

s
1
1
!

-
|

; ﬂ ___

5 R
_./_.. o, - .\___qawﬁzu’:u# ___

-l

SE HIEWW NOILdIIX3 .___

Z "ON LNIN3sY3 AvyeOv0y 91

LTI S

1
L}
1
¥y TIAwD
'
1
1}
L]
L]

GI UIBRM DI Ld30x]
IT Z "CN IN3FNISY3 AvROVOH .91

| ITE 3 IUOK0D 090 -

€1 y3ganN KON 143093
IH3M3SY3 S5320v ONY

T-l.|.|.|.1.... $53433 "S53UINI .02




E.&mm.u_m DD=k

-/+ 4S 966°T¢

asea] jue|d




12951002 072V eiev

L42502:55%587 110 1

=
[=]
o4
-
<
Y
bl
=
o
on
=
=

J

o

5 35

r
I8
A

I
EXHIBIT "C"
BC Fisheries Dock
Dock 20'x180'

3,600 SF




